OP \$40.00 3843322

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM389161

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chronos Credit Solutions, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Autumn Woods Investments, LLC	
Street Address:	7217 Parkwood Boulevard	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75024	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3843322	ROOHMZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029555564

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2029555564

Email: kimberly.hoover@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly Hoover
Address Line 1: 800 17th Street NW
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Legal Assistant
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly Hoover/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Roohmz Trademark Assignment 05 27 2016 signed#page1.tif source=Roohmz Trademark Assignment 05 27 2016 signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0971

900369097

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chronos Credit Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>ASSIGNOR</u>"), is the owner of record of the following trademark of the United States of America (the "<u>Trademark</u>") and the federal registration pertaining thereto (the "<u>Federal Registration</u>"):

 Mark
 Reg. No.

 ROOHMZ
 3,843,322

WHEREAS, Autumn Woods Investments, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>ASSIGNEE</u>") and ASSIGNOR, have agreed that ASSIGNEE will acquire the Trademark, including the good will associated with the use thereof, and the Federal Registration.

NOW THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN be it known that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed and delivered, and by these presents, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers, all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademark, including the good will associated with the use of the Trademark, together with all rights of action, in law and in equity, for past or future infringements thereof, and the Federal Registration, and any renewals thereof, unto ASSIGNEE; the Trademark to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the same as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

This Trademark Assignment shall be controlled by the laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to its conflicts of laws principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officials this 27th day of May, 2016.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0972

CHRONOS CREDIT SOLUTIONS, LLC

By: Matt Martin
Title: Sole Manager

AUTUMN WOODS INVESTMENTS, LLC

By: // //
Name: Matt Martin
Title: Sole Manager

RECORDED: 06/24/2016

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0973